

Amend CSSB 1227 (House committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 26 of the bill, in Subsection (e)(2)(B), Section 56.305, Education Code (page 20, line 24), strike "2.5" and substitute "2.0 [~~2.5~~]".

(2) In SECTION 26 of the bill, in added Subsection (e-1)(2)(B), Section 56.305, Education Code (page 21, line 10), strike "2.5" and substitute "2.0".

(3) In SECTION 34 of the bill, in Subsection (d)(2)(B), Section 56.405, Education Code (page 30, line 15), strike " 2.5" and substitute "2.0 [~~2.5~~]".

(4) In SECTION 43 of the bill, in added Subsection (c)(3), Section 61.2251, Education Code (page 38, line 24), strike "2.5" and substitute "2.0".